2010 Utah State Football

POS
LT

LG

oC

RG

RT

TE

WR

WR
OR

WR

WR

RB
OR
OR

QB

OR

KO

PK

NO

52
65

76
74
64

75
79

68
66

67
63

81
88
86

80
18

82
83

34
25
2]

12

13
14

32
99

32

32

82
12

OFFENSE
PLAYER HT
Spencer Johnson 6-7
Chris Friesen 6-4
Funaki Asisi 6-2
Tarig Polley 6-4
Jamie Markosion 6-2
Tyler Larsen 6-4
Robert Hill 6-2
Philip Gapelu 6-2
Eric Schultz 6-4
Oscar Molina-Sanchez 6-5
Tanner Richins 6-6
Kellen Bartlett 6-2
Tarren Lloyd 6-7
Brad Theurer 6-3
Matt Austin 6-2
Mikhail Morgan 6-3
Travis Reynolds 6-0
Rashard Stewart 5-11
Eric Moats 6-0
Josh Johansen 6-1
Dontel Watkins 6-2
Xavier Martin 5-11
Michael Smith 5-9
Kerwynn Williams 5-9
Derrvin Speight 5-9
Diondre Borel 6-0
Jeremy Higgins 6-1
Alex Hart 6-2
Braeden Loveless 5-9
Nick Diaz 5-9
Peter Caldwell 6-4
Braeden Loveless 5-9
Peter Caldwell 6-4
Braeden Loveless 5-9
Eric Moats 6-0
Diondre Borel 6-0

Depith Chart

WT
294
286

292
296
293

298
285

298
301

295
295

242
252
213

198
192

169
170

182
187

193
195

195
185
209

190
195
185

159
180

228
159

228
159

182
190

YR
SR
FR

JR
SR
FR

FR
JR

JR
FR

SO
JR

JR
JR
FR

JR
SO

FR
FR

JR
JR

SO
JR

SR
SO
SR

SR
FR
FR

FR
FR

SR
FR

SR
FR

JR
SR

EXP
3L
RS

2L
2L
RS

RS
2L

2L
RS

1L
1L

2L
1L
RS

RS
1L

HS
HS

1L
sQ

R
R

1L
1L
2L

3L
HS
HS

SPECIAL TEAMS

HS
HS

3L
HS

3L
HS

1L
3L

POS
DE

OR

DT

DT

DE

ROV

OR

MACK

STUD

CB

SS

FS

OR

CB

OR

LS

PR

KOR

NO

37
44
45

60
54

50
92

47
20

9
51
31

43
55

13
26

w b~

27

10

23

18

89
57

25
82

25
18
10
2]

DEFENSE

PLAYER

Quinn Garner
Devin Johnson
Jerome Barbour

Daniel Gurrola
Nathan Royster

Sean Enesi
Casey Davis

Levi Koskan
Maxim Dinka-Mba

Bobby Wagner
Jake Doughty
Joey Schrader

Kyle Gallagher
Reuben Willis

Junior Keiaho
Gavin Jones

Chris Randle
Nevin Lawson

Walter McClenton
Quinton Byrd

Rajric Coleman
Quinton Byrd
Chris Harris

Curtis Marsh
Cameron Sanders
Rashard Stewart

Patrick Scales
Nate Needham

Kerwynn Williams
Eric Moats

Kerwynn Williams
Rashard Stewart
Chris Harris
Derrvin Speight

HT

6-3
6-2
6-4

5-11

5-11

5-11
5-11

6-1
5-11
5-8

6-1
5-10
5-11

5-9
5-11
5-8
5-9

WT

250
232
222

282
262

286
270

238
218

230
217
195

214
227

243
191

187
180

193
182

194
182
182

193
168
170

228
220

185
182

185
170
182
209

YR
JR
SR
SR

SR
SR

SR
SR-RS

JR
SR

JR
FR
SR

JR
JR

JR
JR

SR
FR

JR
SO

SR
SO
JR

SR
FR
FR

SR
FR

SO
JR

SO
FR
JR
SR

(as of 08/28/10)

EXP
2L
1L
2L

1L
3L

1L
1L

2L
3L

2L
RS
1L

2L
1L

2L
2L

3L
HS

1L
1L

1L
1L
2L

3L
RS
HS

3L
HS

1L
1L

1L
HS
2L
2L

wrw.UtahStateAgeies.cem



