

# 2010 Utah State Football

17



## Depth Chart

### OFFENSE

POS	NO	PLAYER	HT	WT	YR	EXP
LT	52	Spencer Johnson	6-7	294	SR	3L
	65	Chris Friesen	6-4	286	FR	RS
LG	76	Funaki Asisi	6-2	292	JR	2L
	74	Tariq Polley	6-4	296	SR	2L
	64	Jamie Markosion	6-2	293	FR	RS
OC	75	Tyler Larsen	6-4	298	FR	RS
	79	Robert Hill	6-2	285	JR	2L
RG	68	Philip Gapelu	6-2	298	JR	2L
	66	Eric Schultz	6-4	301	FR	RS
RT	67	Oscar Molina-Sanchez	6-5	295	SO	1L
	63	Tanner Richins	6-6	295	JR	1L
TE	81	Kellen Bartlett	6-2	242	JR	2L
	88	Tarren Lloyd	6-7	252	JR	1L
	86	Brad Theurer	6-3	213	FR	RS
WR	17	Matt Austin	6-2	198	JR	RS
	5	Mikhail Morgan	6-3	192	SO	1L
WR	80	Travis Reynolds	6-0	169	FR	HS
	18	Rashard Stewart	5-11	170	FR	HS
WR	82	Eric Moats	6-0	182	JR	1L
	83	Josh Johansen	6-1	187	JR	SQ
WR	85	Dontel Watkins	6-2	193	SO	TR
	1	Xavier Martin	5-11	195	JR	TR
RB	34	Michael Smith	5-9	195	SR	1L
	25	Kerwynn Williams	5-9	185	SO	1L
	21	Derrvin Speight	5-9	209	SR	2L
QB	12	Diondre Borel	6-0	190	SR	3L
	13	Jeremy Higgins	6-1	195	FR	HS
	14	Alex Hart	6-2	185	FR	HS

### DEFENSE

POS	NO	PLAYER	HT	WT	YR	EXP
DE	37	Quinn Garner	6-3	250	JR	2L
	44	Devin Johnson	6-2	232	SR	1L
	45	Jerome Barbour	6-4	222	SR	2L
DT	60	Daniel Gurrola	6-1	282	SR	1L
	54	Nathan Royster	6-0	262	SR	3L
	50	Sean Enesi	5-11	286	SR	1L
	92	Casey Davis	6-3	270	SR-RS	1L
DE	47	Levi Koskan	6-4	238	JR	2L
	20	Maxim Dinka-Mba	5-11	218	SR	3L
ROV	9	Bobby Wagner	6-1	230	JR	2L
	51	Jake Doughty	6-0	217	FR	RS
	31	Joey Schrader	6-1	195	SR	1L
MACK	43	Kyle Gallagher	6-0	214	JR	2L
	55	Reuben Willis	5-10	227	JR	1L
	13	Junior Keiaho	6-3	243	JR	2L
	26	Gavin Jones	6-2	191	JR	2L
STUD	7	Chris Randle	5-11	187	SR	3L
	6	Nevin Lawson	5-11	180	FR	HS
CB	4	Walter McClenton	5-11	193	JR	1L
	3	Quinton Byrd	5-11	182	SO	1L
SS	27	Rajric Coleman	6-1	194	SR	1L
	3	Quinton Byrd	5-11	182	SO	1L
	10	Chris Harris	5-8	182	JR	2L
OR	23	Curtis Marsh	6-1	193	SR	3L
	2	Cameron Sanders	5-10	168	FR	RS
	18	Rashard Stewart	5-11	170	FR	HS

### SPECIAL TEAMS

KO	32	Braeden Loveless	5-9	159	FR	HS	LS	89	Patrick Scales	6-4	228	SR	3L
	99	Nick Diaz	5-9	180	FR	HS		57	Nate Needham	6-3	220	FR	HS
PK	8	Peter Caldwell	6-4	228	SR	3L	PR	25	Kerwynn Williams	5-9	185	SO	1L
	32	Braeden Loveless	5-9	159	FR	HS		82	Eric Moats	6-0	182	JR	1L
P	8	Peter Caldwell	6-4	228	SR	3L	KOR	25	Kerwynn Williams	5-9	185	SO	1L
	32	Braeden Loveless	5-9	159	FR	HS		18	Rashard Stewart	5-11	170	FR	HS
H	82	Eric Moats	6-0	182	JR	1L		10	Chris Harris	5-8	182	JR	2L
	12	Diondre Borel	6-0	190	SR	3L		21	Derrvin Speight	5-9	209	SR	2L

(as of 08/28/10)